T~
l @ TREE HOUSE HIGH SCHOOL, VIRAR
| \afim A CBSE Affiliated School: 1130629
|
‘ Fees Structure For Academic Year: 2025-2026 -

PRE-PRIMARY — Morning Batch (New Admission)

e Prospectus & Admission Form (non-refundable) -Rs.300/-.
* Registration & Administrative Fee (One time & non-refundable) payable at the time of admission — Rs 2000/-
(Morning Batch)
Fee (Annual)

Fee Heads NUR LKG&UKG

Activity Fees (Non refundable) 6100 6100

Term | Fee 2770 3025

Term |l Fee 2770 3025

Tuition Fee 36220 40300

Total Fee 47860 52450
Discount on Onetime Payment o 5000 5000
Onetime Fees valid till 30" Nov, 2024 42860 47450

Note :-
1. Payment to be made by DD/Cheque in the favor of “Tree House High School - Virar.” online payment/Credit /
Debit cards accepted.

2. There will be a penalty of Rs. 100/- per day for delayed payment of Fees.
3. Incase of Cheque Dishonour, penalty of Rs. 750/- will be charged.
4. Uniform, notebooks & stationery (Kit) will have to be directly paid and purchased from vendor.
5. Cheques for Fee of 1%, 2™, 3 & 4'" installment dated 3™ Dec 2024, 3" April 2025, 3¢ July 2025 and 3" October,
2025 to be submitted at the time of admission. %
6. In the event of cancellation of admission after start of session, 60% of Annual Term + Tuition fee will be

applicable and payable. The non-refundable component of the fee will not be refunded. This is applicable for
cancellation in Term | only. Post Term | entire school fee is applicable in the event of cancellation and you have
to pay pending fee.

7. Documents listed below to be submitted at the time of admission along with the completed admission form.

Admission will only be confirmed upon submission of all documents.

Birth Certificate Original.

Medical Certificate that the child is physically, mentally fit from an MBBS Doctor/Pediatrician

e Blood Group Proof — Original/ Attested Photocopy

e 5colour Passport size photographs of the child

1 Passport size photograph of each parent

Previous Report Card Photocopy (Not mandatory for PG to UKG)

Transfer Certificate as applicable

Caste certificate in the name of the child (if applicable) and Aadhar card number of child (if not available Aadhar
card must be applied for and the number must be submitted to the school at the earliest)

8. Please note that there will be a min. increase of 15% in the Fees every two years as per the current rules and
regulations laid down by the State Education Department/Government subject to change as per Government

policy.

**Kindly note that above discount on one-time payment will be valid from 5" October, 2024 to 30" November,
2024 (Single PDC will also be accepted for the same time period).

Principal, Tree House High School, Virar

Tree House High School | Yashwant Nagar, Near Virat Nagar, Virar West Ph: 0250 — 2519631/ 3290757 | Email: -
virar@treehousehighschool.com
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f:“‘\ TREE HOUSE HIGH SCHOOL, VIRAR
4_;2 : A CBSE Affiliated School: 1130629

Fees Structure For Academic Year: 2025-2026
PRIMARY & SECONDARY - Morning_Batch (New Admission)

*  Prospectus & Admission Form (non-refundable) -rs 300/-.

*  Registration & Administrative Fee (One time & Non Refundable) payable at the time of 2dmission - Rs.2000/-
(Morning Batch),

Fee (Annual) .

Fee Heads Cr.1 Iy f

| Activity Fees (Non Refundable) 5000 5290 | f

Lab Fees (Non Refundable) N.A. N.A. | f
Term | 3500 3840 |

Termil 3500 3840 ' f

Tuition Fee 45000 49160 ,,

Total Fee 57000 62130 |

Discount on Onetime Payment 3000 3000 ’

Onetime Fees valid till 30t Nov, 2024 54000 59130 |

|

- l

|

1. Payment to be made by DD/Chegue in the favor of “Tree House High School - Virar.” Online payment/Credit /
Debit cards accepted.
2. There will be a penalty of Rs. 100/- per day for delayed payment of Fees.
3. Incase of Cheque Dishonour, penalty of Rs. 750/- will be charged.
4.Uniform, notebooks, stationery & digital app charges will have to be directly paid and purchased from vendor.
5.Cheques for Fee of 1*', 2, 3" & 4 instaliment dated 3 Dec 2024, 3° April 2025, 3" July 2025 and 3" October,
2025 to be submitted at the time of admission.
6.In the event of cancellation of admission after start of session, 60% of the entire Tuition and Term fee has tobe
paid to the school. The non refundable component of the fee will not be refunded. This is applicable for
cancellation in Term | only. Post Term | entire school fee is applicable in the event of cancellation and pending fees
has to be paid.
7.Documents listed below to be submitted at time of admission along with the completed admission form.Admission
will only be confirmed upon submission of all documents,
* Birth Certificate Original
e Medical Certificate that the child is physically, mentally fit from an MBBS doctor/Pediatrician
* Blood Group Proof — Original/ Attested Photocopy
* 5colour Passport size photographs of the child
* 1Passport size photograph of each parent
*  Previous Report Card Photocopy (Not mandatory for PG to UKG)
e Transfer Certificate as applicable
» Caste certificate in the name of the child (if applicable) and Aadhar card number of child (if not available
Aadhar card must be applied for and the number must be submitted to the school at the earliest)
8. Please note that there will be a min. increase of 15% in the Fees every two years as per the current rules and
regulations laid down by the State Education Department/Government subject to change as per Government

policy.

**Kindly note that above discount on one-time payment will be valid from 5 October,2024 to 30'""November,2024
(Single PDC will also be accepted for the same time period).

Principal, Tree House High School,Virar

Tree House High School | Yashwant Nagar, Near Virat Nagar, Virar West Ph: 0250 -
2519631/ 3290757 | Email: - virar@treehousehighschool.com
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TREE HOUSE HIGH SCHOOL, VIRAR
f @\ A CBSE Affiliated School: 1130629

[ o o §

Circular No.: THHS VIRAR/CIRNO. /Rollover Admission Confirmation/Academic Year 2025-2026

“The function of education is to teach one to think intensively and critically” ~ Martin Luther King Jr,

Tree House High School, Virar has opened admissions for the session 2025-26. Consistency and commitment to excellence
has seen your school grow from strength to strength and this consistency has enabled the school to get its affiliation with
the CBSE board. Consequently, there are limited seats available on first come first basis for certain grades. Parents of
existing students are requested to confirm their ward's seat for the session 2025-26. This will help ustabulate vacancies
per grade and accordingly take fresh admissions.

The fee structure for 2025-26 has been on display on the school notice board. The details of the payment schedule and
the fee breakup are mentioned below: '

Fees Annual
Fee Heads NUR LKG&UKG
Activity Fees (Non-Refundable) 6100 6100
Term | Fee 2770 3025
N\ Term Ii Fee 2770 3025
N\ Tuition Fee 36220 ~ 40300
Total Fee I 47860 52450
Discount on Onetime Payment 5000 5000
Onetime Fees valid till 30" Nov, 2024 42860 47450

*Please note that the fee mentioned above is payable in FOUR installments. it is mandatory to submit all PDC’s).
*Cancellation between 1% day of school and last day of Term 1 (01 April 2025 - 30 September 2025): When child has
attended school even if for 1 day - 60% of annual Term + Tuition fee will be applicable and payable. Post Term |
cancellation no refund of fee will be applicable and pending fee has to be paid.

D Kindly refer to the payment schedule of school fee for roll over admission confirmation given below.
sr. - Particulars ~ NUR LKG&UKG
No
1 Part payment (.)f Tunion fee + Activity fee +Term | +Lab fees at the time of 17960 19200
Roll over admission (On or before 3 Dec, 2024)
2 Part payment of Tuttion fee (On or before 3 April, 2025) 9050 10075
3 _ Part payment of Tuition fee + Term 11 fee (On or before 3+ July 2025) 11800 13100 -
4 Part payment of Tuition fee (On or before 3« October 2025) ~ 9050 10075
Please note:

1. If parents wish to pay via cheque, it needs to be in the favour of “Tree House High School- Virar ” Online/card
payment is also acceptable.

For online payment /bank A/c details please email at virar@treehousehighschool.com

Kindly note that late fee of Rs.100/- per day will be applicable in case of delayed payments.

In case of cheque dishonour a penalty of Rs.750/- will also be applicable along with late fee.
Uniform, notebooks & stationery (Kit) will have to be directly paid and purchased from vendor.
No further reminder of fee due dates will be issued from the school. Parents are requested to maintain a record

ovs wN

of this schedule.
7. In the event of Roll over admission not being confirmed, the child’s name will be automatically struck off school

strength at 2024-25 session end, however, an application for cancellation of admission must be submitted to the
|

school.
8. The roll over admission confirmation starts as soon as you receive this circular.

**Kindly note that above discount on one-time payment will be valid from 5t October, 2024 to 30" November,
2024 (Single PDC will also be accepted for the same time period).

With Warm Regards
Principal, Tree House High School,Virar

Tree House High School | Yashwant Nagar, Near Virat Nagar, Virar West Ph: 0250 -
2519631/ 3290757 | Email: - virar@treehousehighschool.com J
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f TREE HOUSE HIGH SCHOOL, VIRAR
A CBSE Affiliated School: 1130629

Circular No.: THHS_VIRAR/CIRNO. /Rollover Admission Confirmation/Academic Year 2025-2026

“The function of education is to teach one to think intensively and critically” ~ Martin Luther King Jr.
Tree House High School-Virar has opened admissions for the session 2025-26. Consistency and commitment to 'exFellen’ce
has seen your school grow from strength to strength and this consistency has enabled the school to get its affiliation with
the CBSE board. Consequently, there are limited seats available on first come first basis for certain grades. Parents‘of
existing students are requested to confirm their ward’s seat for the session 2025-26. This will help ustabulate vacancies

per grade and accordingly take fresh admissions.
The fee structure for 2025-26 has been on displa

y on the school notice board. The details of the payment schedule and

the fee breakup are mentioned below: _ Fees Annual
Fee Heads Gr.I I-v

Activity Fees ( Non Refundable ) 5000 5290

Lab Fees (Non Refundable) N.A. N.A.
Term | 3500 3840
Term Il 3500 3840
Tuition Fee 45000 49160
| Total Fee 57000 62130
~ Discount on Onetime Payment B 3000 3000
Onetime Fees valid till 30 Nov, 2024 54000 59130

(1t is mandatory to submit all PDC’s).

*please note that the fee mentioned above is pa{(able in FOUR installments.
1% day of school and last day of Term 1 (1% April, 2025
of annual Term + Tuition fee will

- 30t September,2025): When child has

*Cancellation between ‘
attended school even if for 1 day - 60% be applicable and payable. Post Term | ’
cancellation no refund of fee will be applicable.

Kindly refer to the payment schedule of schoot fee for roll over admission confirmation given below.

Gr.l 1n-v
5. Particulars
No . . i}
1 Part payment of Tuition fee + Activity fee+ Term | +Lab fee at 19750 21430
the timeof RO / New admission ( On or before 3rd Dec 2024) _
2 Part payment of Tuition fee (On or before 3 April, 2025) 11259 12300
3 Partipa_vment of Tuition fee + Term II fee (On or before 3+ July 14750 16100
2025) .
11250 | 12300

4 Part payment of Tuition fee (On or before 3¢ October 2025)

Please note:
1. If parents wish to pay via cheque,

payment is also acceptable.
For online payment /bank A/c details please email at virar@treehousehighschool.com

Uniform, notebooks & stationery (Kit) will have to be directly paid and purchased from vendor.
Kindly note that late fee of Rs.100/- per day will be applicable in case of delayed payments.

In case of cheque dishonor a penalty of Rs.750/- will also be applicable along with late fee.
dates will be issued from the school. Parents are requested to maintain a record of this schedule.
ol strength at 2023-

it needs to be in the favour of “Tree House High School - Virar” Online/card

No further reminder of fee due
In the event of Roll over admission not being confirmed, the child’s name will be automatically struck off scho

24 session end, however, an application for cancellation of admission must be submitted to the school.

N oV s wWwN

8. The roll over admission confirmation starts as soon as you receive this circular.

**Kindly note that above discount on one-time payment will be valid from 5'h October, 2024 to 30 'h November, 2024 (Single

PDC will also be accepted for the same time period).

With Warm Regards
Principal, Tree House High School, Virar

Tree House High School | Yashwant Nagar, Near Virat Nagar, Virar West Ph: 0250 -
2519631/ 3290757 | Email: - virar@treehousehighschool.com
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TREE HOUSE HIGH SCHOOL, VIRAR
A CBSE Affiliated School: 1130629

Circular No.: THHS VIRAR/CIRNO. {Rollover Admission Confirmation/Academic Year 2025-2026

The.functlon of education is to teach one to think intensively and critically” ~ Martin Luther King Jr.
Tree House High School-Virar has opened admissions for the session 2025-26. Consistency and commitment to excellence has
seen your school grow from strength to strength and this consistency has enabled the school to get its affiliation with the CBSE
board. Consequently, there are limited seats available on first come first basis for certain grades. Parents of existing students are
requested to confirm their ward’s seat for the session 2025-26. This will help ustabulate vacancies per grade and accordingly
take fresh admissions.
The fee structure for 2025-26 has been on display on the school notice board. The details of the payment schedule and the fee

breakup are mentioned below:

Fees Annual

| Fee Heads VI-VI1II 1X-X

| Activity Fees ( Non Refundable ) 5290 5290
Lab Fees (Non Refundable) 4480 4480
Term | 4300 4565
Term I 4300 4565
Tuition Fee 53960 59500
Total Fee 72330 78400
Discount on Onetime Payment 2000 2000
Onetime Fees valid till 30th Nov, 2024 70330 76400

*“Please note that the fee mentioned above is payable in FOUR installments. (It is mandatory to submit all PDC’s).

*Cancellation between 1st day of school and last day of Term 1 (1st April, 2025 - 30th September,2025): When child has
attended school even if for 1 day - 60% of annual Term + Tuition fee will be applicable and payable. Post Term I
cancellation no refund of fee will be applicable.

Kindly refer to the payment schedule of school fee for roll over admissien confirmation given below.

S.No Particulars M=V 1x-X
1 Part ‘payment of Tuition fee + Activity fee+ Term | +Lab fee at 27530 29210
the timeof RO / New admission ( On or before 3rd Dec 2024)
2 Part payment of Tuition fee (On or before 3rd April, 2025) 13500 14875
3 Part payment of Tuition fee + Term [l fee (On or before 3rd 17800 19440
July 2025)
4 Part payment of Tuition fee (On or before 3r4 October 2025) 13500 14875

Please note:
1. If parents wish to pay via cheque, it needs to be in the favour of “Tree House High School - Virar” Online/card

payment is also acceptable.

For online payment /bank A/c details please email at virar@treehousehighschool.com

Uniform, notebooks & stationery (Kit) will have to be directly paid and purchased from vendor.

Kindly note that late fee of Rs.100/- per day will be applicable in case of delayed payments.

In case of cheque dishonor a penalty of Rs.750/- will also be applicable along with late fee.

No further reminder of fee due dates will be issued from the school. Parents are requested to maintain a record of this

.
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schedule.
7. In the event of Roll over admission not being confirmed, the child’s rame will be automatically struck off school strength at

2023-24 session end, however, an application for cancellation of admission must be submitted to the school.
8. The roll over admission confirmation starts as soon as you receive this circular.

**Kindly note that above discount on one-time payment will be valid from 5t" October, 2024 to 30 November, 2024

(Single PDC will also be accepted for the same time period).

With Warm Regards
Principal, Tree House High School, Virar

Tree House High School | Yashwant Nagar, Near Virat Nagar, Virar West Ph: 0250 -
2519631/ 3290757 | Email: - virar@treehousehighschool.com

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



